

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y007, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0000AB	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
312.0100A	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	35	Ton	\$ 118.00	4,130.00	\$ 300.00	10,500.00	\$ 125.00	4,375.00	\$ 120.00	4,200.00
312.0100B	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	15	Ton	118.00	1,770.00	300.00	4,500.00	125.00	1,875.00	120.00	1,800.00
401.0400A	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,200	Ton	88.00	105,600.00	95.00	114,000.00	93.00	111,600.00	120.00	144,000.00
401.0400B	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,400	Ton	100.00	140,000.00	95.00	133,000.00	106.00	148,400.00	120.00	168,000.00
604.0706B	Type "A1" Catch Basin	1	Each	12,100.00	12,100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,400.00	22,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
604.0707A	Type "D" Catch Basin	1	Each	13,800.00	13,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,900.00	18,900.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
604.0707B	Type "D" Catch Basin	1	Each	15,900.00	15,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,400.00	24,400.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
604.1500A	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	15	Each	640.00	9,600.00	400.00	6,000.00	983.00	14,745.00	600.00	9,000.00
604.1500B	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	8	Each	640.00	5,120.00	400.00	3,200.00	969.00	7,752.00	600.00	4,800.00
604.1550A	Adjust Electric Manhole Frame and Cover	2	Each	6,850.00	13,700.00	400.00	800.00	6,311.00	12,622.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
604.1560A	Adjust Electric Hanhole Frame and Cover	1	Each	5,100.00	5,100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,311.00	6,311.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
604.1600A	Adjust Telephone Manhole Frame and Cover	6	Each	6,500.00	39,000.00	400.00	2,400.00	1,941.00	11,646.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
604.1600B	Adjust Telephone Manhole Frame and Cover	4	Each	6,850.00	27,400.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,941.00	7,764.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
604.2300B	Type Grate Close Mesh (GCM)-4-225	1	Each	5,800.00	5,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,220.00	4,220.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
604.4010A	Adjust Water Manhole Frame and Cover	3	Each	650.00	1,950.00	400.00	1,200.00	902.00	2,706.00	450.00	1,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 1000, Y002, Y007, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.4010B	Adjust Water Manhole Frame and Cover	4	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
604.4200A	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	2	Each	650.00	1,300.00	400.00	800.00	902.00	1,804.00	600.00	1,200.00
604.4200B	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	13	Each	650.00	8,450.00	400.00	5,200.00	1,006.00	13,078.00	600.00	7,800.00
604.4550A	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	15	Each	560.00	8,400.00	400.00	6,000.00	824.00	12,360.00	400.00	6,000.00
604.4550B	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	20	Each	560.00	11,200.00	400.00	8,000.00	807.00	16,140.00	400.00	8,000.00
608.1100A	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	407	Sq Yd	165.00	67,155.00	200.00	81,400.00	149.00	60,643.00	350.00	142,450.00
608.1100B	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	745	Sq Yd	165.00	122,925.00	200.00	149,000.00	157.00	116,965.00	350.00	260,750.00
609.2020A	Concrete Curbs, Type 2D	730	Lin Ft	63.00	45,990.00	40.00	29,200.00	50.00	36,500.00	100.00	73,000.00
609.2020B	Stone Curbs	1,745	Lin Ft	68.00	118,660.00	40.00	69,800.00	94.00	164,030.00	25.00	43,625.00
610.0400B	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveways	120	Sq Yd	370.00	44,400.00	150.00	18,000.00	285.00	34,200.00	350.00	42,000.00
613.0100A	Adjust Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	1	Each	890.00	890.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	700.00	700.00
613.0100B	Adjust Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	4	Each	890.00	3,560.00	400.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	700.00	2,800.00
621.0200A	Panel for Destination Sign	34	Sq Ft	74.00	2,516.00	60.00	2,040.00	82.00	2,788.00	75.00	2,550.00
621.1400A	2-1/2 - Inch Square Post for Destination Sign	3	Each	170.00	510.00	140.00	420.00	192.00	576.00	150.00	450.00
621.4110A	Reflector Marker (RM-3) With Post	2	Each	120.00	240.00	100.00	200.00	130.00	260.00	25.00	50.00
621.4800A	Type II Object Marker With Post	4	Each	110.00	440.00	100.00	400.00	123.00	492.00	50.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y007, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4810A	Type II Object Marker Without Post	150	Each	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
621.5000A	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	6	Each	135.00	810.00	110.00	660.00	151.00	906.00	200.00	1,200.00
621.5000B	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	11	Each	135.00	1,485.00	110.00	1,210.00	151.00	1,661.00	200.00	2,200.00
621.5100A	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	49	Each	335.00	16,415.00	270.00	13,230.00	370.00	18,130.00	300.00	14,700.00
621.5100B	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	21	Each	335.00	7,035.00	270.00	5,670.00	370.00	7,770.00	300.00	6,300.00
621.5200A	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) With Post	4	Each	595.00	2,380.00	500.00	2,000.00	658.00	2,632.00	400.00	1,600.00
621.6110A	State Route Marker Type "A" Assembly With Post	4	Each	290.00	1,160.00	250.00	1,000.00	322.00	1,288.00	300.00	1,200.00
621.6110B	State Route Marker Type "A" Assembly With Post	5	Each	290.00	1,450.00	250.00	1,250.00	322.00	1,610.00	300.00	1,500.00
621.6112A	State Route Marker Type "B" Assembly With Post	2	Each	560.00	1,120.00	500.00	1,000.00	623.00	1,246.00	450.00	900.00
621.6112B	State Route Marker Type "B" Assembly With Post	2	Each	560.00	1,120.00	500.00	1,000.00	623.00	1,246.00	450.00	900.00
621.7100A	Construction Sign With Posts	4	Each	545.00	2,180.00	500.00	2,000.00	603.00	2,412.00	600.00	2,400.00
621.7100B	Construction Sign With Posts	4	Each	545.00	2,180.00	500.00	2,000.00	603.00	2,412.00	600.00	2,400.00
621.7610A	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi - Directional) With Post	1	Each	135.00	135.00	110.00	110.00	151.00	151.00	300.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y007, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7610B	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi - Directional) With Post	1	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
629.1011A	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White)---(3,800 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	6,680.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	4,888.00	L.S.	5,000.00
629.1011B	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White)---(6,600 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	9,280.00	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	9,962.00	L.S.	9,000.00
629.1012A	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White)---(350 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,110.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	1,056.00	L.S.	700.00
629.1012B	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White)---(450 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,170.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	1,362.00	L.S.	800.00
629.1013A	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White)---(500 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,225.00	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	1,389.00	L.S.	1,900.00
629.1013B	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White)---(460 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,200.00	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	1,376.00	L.S.	1,800.00
629.1014A	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Yellow)---(125 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,020.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	483.00	L.S.	500.00
629.1014B	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Yellow)---(125 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,020.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	483.00	L.S.	500.00
629.1015A	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Yellow)---(2,155 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,070.00	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	6,521.00	L.S.	4,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y007, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1015B	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Yellow)----(1,700 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,835.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,509.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00
629.1016A	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Yellow)----(1,055 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,470.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	3,489.00	L.S.	2,100.00
629.1016B	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Yellow)----(280 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	620.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	847.00	L.S.	600.00
629.1017A	Painting Bituminous Curb (White)	70	Lin Ft	\$ 6.00	420.00	\$ 5.00	350.00	\$ 9.00	630.00	\$ 10.00	700.00
629.1020A	Crosswalk Markings	28	Lane	215.00	6,020.00	175.00	4,900.00	315.00	8,820.00	250.00	7,000.00
629.1020B	Crosswalk Markings	34	Lane	215.00	7,310.00	175.00	5,950.00	315.00	10,710.00	250.00	8,500.00
629.1030A	Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	16	Each	200.00	3,200.00	160.00	2,560.00	120.00	1,920.00	250.00	4,000.00
629.1030B	Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	23	Each	200.00	4,600.00	160.00	3,680.00	114.00	2,622.00	250.00	5,750.00
629.1040B	Pavement Words (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Each	310.00	310.00	250.00	250.00	234.00	234.00	250.00	250.00
629.2031A	Type "C" Pavement Markers (145 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,170.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	1,696.00	L.S.	1,000.00
629.2031B	Type "C" Pavement Markers (138 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,110.00	L.S.	900.00	L.S.	1,614.00	L.S.	900.00
629.2040A	Type "D" Pavement Markers (114 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	925.00	L.S.	800.00	L.S.	1,613.00	L.S.	900.00
629.2040B	Type "D" Pavement Markers (106 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	900.00	L.S.	800.00	L.S.	1,561.00	L.S.	750.00
629.2041A	Type "DB" Pavement Markers (5 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	125.00	L.S.	100.00	L.S.	60.00	L.S.	50.00

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y007, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2041B	Type "DB" Pavement Markers (6 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 125.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 74.00	L.S.	\$ 60.00
629.2071A	Type "H" Pavement Markers (58 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	620.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	675.00	L.S.	400.00
629.2071B	Type "H" Pavement Markers (17 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	310.00	L.S.	300.00	L.S.	198.00	L.S.	110.00
636.6000AB	Maintenance Of Mobile Trailer Field Office And Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00
645.2000AB	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00
647.5100A	Type "1" Drywall, 30 Feet	10	Each	26,960.00	269,600.00	50,000.00	500,000.00	48,600.00	486,000.00	50,000.00	500,000.00
650.0024A	Curb Ramp, Type A	5	Each	3,990.00	19,950.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,900.00	24,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
650.0025A	Curb Ramp, Type D	2	Each	4,200.00	8,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
650.0025B	Curb Ramp, Type D	4	Each	4,200.00	16,800.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
650.0026B	Curb Ramp, Type E	4	Each	5,650.00	22,600.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	10,900.00	43,600.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
651.0100A	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	10	C.Y.	320.00	3,200.00	600.00	6,000.00	521.00	5,210.00	100.00	1,000.00
651.0100B	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	5	C.Y.	320.00	1,600.00	600.00	3,000.00	521.00	2,605.00	100.00	500.00
652.0100A	Cold Plane Existing Pavement	1,260	S.Y.	6.50	8,190.00	20.00	25,200.00	7.00	8,820.00	20.00	25,200.00
652.0100B	Cold Plane Existing Pavement	2,200	S.Y.	7.50	16,500.00	30.00	66,000.00	8.00	17,600.00	20.00	44,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: High Street Resurfacing, Main Street to Keanu Street and
Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Central Avenue

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: STP-NH-0900(62)R NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Mile

ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku

TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y007, Y060

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - December 18, 2002

BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days

DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY,
INC.

KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY

GOODFELLOW BROS.,
INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000AB	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding this Item, All Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 85,754.00	L.S.	\$ 124,000.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	L.S.	\$ 146,425.00
	A. Sum of All Items				\$ 1,518,900.00		\$ 1,720,640.00		\$ 1,879,502.00		\$ 1,982,820.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in "0") or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X A)				\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				* \$ 1,518,900.00		\$ 1,720,640.00		\$ 1,879,502.00		\$ 1,982,820.00

NOTE:
* - Bid rejected due to non submittal of an important document;
"Statement of Affirmation and Acknowledgement of
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Requirements."
A - High Street Route 30
B - Main Street Route 32

I certify that this is a true and correct
tabulation of bids opened for this project.


Sean Hiraoka
Project Manager

2/4/03
Date